RESOLUTION	- 2024

RESOLUTION OF THE MT. JULIET BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, WILSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, SUPPORTING THE AGREED FLOOR PLAN WITH THE MT. JULIET SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER

WHEREAS, the City of Mt. Juliet recognizes the importance of providing facilities that enhance the quality of life for its senior residents; and

WHEREAS, the Mt. Juliet Senior Activity Center serves as a vital community resource, offering programs, activities, and services that promote the well-being and social engagement of senior citizens; and

WHEREAS, representatives from the Mt. Juliet Senior Activity Center have collaborated with city officials to develop a floor plan that meets the needs and expectations of the Center's users and the Mt. Juliet Parks and Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, this collaboration has resulted in a mutually agreed-upon floor plan that ensures the efficient use of space, accessibility, and the provision of necessary amenities for the senior community and the Mt. Juliet Parks and Recreation Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Mt. Juliet, Wilson County, Tennessee as follows:

- 1. Support and Endorsement: The Board of Commissioners hereby supports and endorses the floor plan agreed upon by the City of Mt. Juliet and representatives from the Mt. Juliet Senior Activity Center.
- 2. Acknowledgement of Collaboration: The Board of Commissioners acknowledges and appreciates the collaborative efforts of city officials and representatives from the Mt. Juliet Senior Activity Center in developing a plan to benefit both the city's need for parks and recreation space and the senior residents of Mt. Juliet.

This resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law, as the public welfare requires it.

PASSED:		
	James Maness, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Sheila S. Luckett, MMC City Recorder		

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	Kenny Martin, City Manager
L. Gino Marchetti, Jr. City Attorney	